May 1997
ML2340*, ML2350**
Single Supply, Programmable
8-Bit D/A Converters
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML2340 and ML2350 are CMOS voltage output, 8-bit
D/A converters with an internal voltage reference and a µP
interface. These devices are designed to be powered by a

ML2340, ML2350
12 REV. 1.0 10/10/2000
ORDERING INFORMATION
INTEGRAL & DIFFERENTIAL TEMPERATURE
PART NUMBER NON-LINEARITY RANGE PACKAGE
VREF OUT = 2.25V with VCC = 5V
ML2340CCP/5 (OBS) ±1/2 LSB 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P18)
ML2340CCS/5 (OBS) 0°C to 70°C Molded SOIC (S18)
VREF OUT = 2.50V with VCC = 5V
ML2350CCP/5 (OBS) ±1/2 LSB 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P18)
ML2350CCS/5 (EOL) 0°C to 70°C Molded SOIC (S18)
ML2350CIS/5 (EOL) –40°C to 85°C Molded SOIC (S18)
VREF OUT = 4.50V with VCC = 12V
ML2340CCP/12 (OBS) ±1/2 LSB 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P18)
ML2340CCS/12 (OBS) 0°C to 70°C Molded SOIC (S18)
VREF OUT = 5.00V with VCC = 12V
ML2350CCP/12 (OBS) ±1/2 LSB 0°C to 70°C Molded DIP (P18)
ML2350CCS/12 (OBS) 0°C to 70°C Molded SOIC (S18)
ML2350CIS/12 (OBS) –40°C to 85°C Molded SOIC (S18)
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
FAIRCHILD’S PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT DEVICES
OR SYSTEMS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE PRESIDENT OF FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR
CORPORATION.  As used herein: